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# Status Author Committee Status Author Committee

26 Number of Education Bills in the House 21 Number of Education Bills in the Senate

1 H. F. 5
Sydney 

Jordan DFL

A bill for an act relating to education; providing 

for school lunch and breakfast for all students; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, sections 

124D.111, subdivisions 1a, 4; 124D.1158, 

subdivisions 1, 3, 4. SF 123

Heather 

Gustafson DFL

A bill for an act relating to education; providing 

for school lunch and breakfast for all students; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, sections 

124D.111, subdivisions 1a, 4; 124D.1158, 

subdivisions 1, 3, 4.

2 H.F.8 Kaela Berg DFL

A bill for an act relating to education; 

establishing student support personnel aid; 

appropriating money; proposing coding for new 

law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 124D. SF56 John Hoffman DFL

A bill for an act relating to education; establishing 

student support personnel aid; appropriating 

money; proposing coding for new law in 

Minnesota Statutes, chapter 124D.

3 H. F. 18
Dan 

Wolgamott DFL

A bill for an act relating to education finance; 

fully funding school district special education 

services; appropriating money; amending 

Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 125A.76, 

subdivision 2e. SF28
Bonnie 

Westlin DFL

School districts special education services fully 

funding establishment and appropriation

4 H.F.21
Samantha 

Vang DFL

A bill for an act relating to education finance; 

appropriating money for full-service community 

schools. SF20 Mary Kunesh DFl Full-service community schools appropriation

5 H.F.22
Kaohly Vang 

Her DFL

A bill for an act relating to education finance; 

increasing funding for English learner 

programming; adding English learner cross 

subsidy aid; appropriating money; amending 

Minnesota Statutes 2022, sections 124D.65, 

subdivision 5; 126C.10, subdivision 4. SF21
Oumou 

Verbeten DFL

English learner programming funding increase; 

English learner cross subsidy aid addition; 

appropriating money

Senate BillsHouse Bills

     2023 Education-Related Bills Summary 
(Highlighted in Yellow are Companion Bills)
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Senate BillsHouse Bills

6 H.F.44 Sandra Feist DFL

A bill for an act relating to education finance; 

requiring school districts to provide access to 

menstrual products for students; increasing 

operating capital aid to fund school district 

purchases of menstrual products; appropriating 

money; amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, 

sections 121A.21; 126C.10, subdivisions 13, 13a, 

14. SF50
Steve 

Cwoszinski DFL

A bill for an act relating to education finance; 

requiring school districts to provide access to 

menstrual products for students; increasing 

operating capital aid to fund school district 

purchases of menstrual products; appropriating 

money; amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, 

sections 121A.21; 126C.10, subdivisions 13, 13a, 

14.

7 H.F.58
Ruth 

Richardson DFL

A bill for an act relating to education; prohibiting 

dismissals of students in kindergarten through 

grade 3; appropriating money; amending 

Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 121A.425. SF69 Alice Mann DFL

 A bill for an act relating to education; prohibiting 

dismissals of students in kindergarten through 

grade 3; appropriating money; amending 

Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 121A.425.

8 H.F.60 Rick Hansen DFL

A bill for an act relating to education finance; 

increasing referendum equalization aid for 

certain special schools; appropriating money; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 

126C.17, subdivision 6. SF101 Matt Klein DFL

A bill for an act relating to education finance; 

increasing referendum equalization aid for certain 

special schools; appropriating money; amending 

Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 126C.17, 

subdivision 6.

9 H.F.105 Bjorn Olson R

A bill for an act relating to education; expanding 

the use of extended time to pupils enrolled in 

career and technical education courses; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 

126C.10, subdivision 2a. SF8 Mary Kunesh DFL

Supplemental aid provision and appropriation for 

transportation, nutrition, English learners, and 

special education

10

H.F. 

108 Bjorn Olson R

A bill for an act relating to education; expanding 

definition of shared time pupils; amending 

Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 126C.01, 

subdivision 8. SF86 Mark Koran R

A bill for an act relating to education; providing 

for reporting of student fights; amending 

Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 121A.53.

11 H.F.112 Laurie Pryor DFL

A bill for an act relating to education; delaying 

review of physical education standards; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 

120B.021, subdivision 4. SF90 Mark Koran R

A bill for an act relating to public safety; allowing 

permitted and trained school staff to carry 

firearms; amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, 

sections 609.66, subdivision 1d; 624.714, 

subdivision 18, by adding a subdivision; proposing 

coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 

299C.
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12

H.F. 

113 Duane Quam R

A bill for an act relating to education; 

establishing the Student Religious Liberties Act; 

proposing coding for new law in Minnesota 

Statutes, chapter 121A. SF100 Matt Klein DFL

A bill for an act relating to education finance; 

lowering the property tax levy share and 

increasing the state aid share of operating 

referendum revenue for qualifying special school 

districts; appropriating money; amending 

Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 126C.17, 

subdivision 6.

13 H.F.114 Duane Quam R

A bill for an act relating to education finance; 

establishing the funding for success incentive aid 

program; appropriating money; proposing coding 

for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 

124D. SF182
Glenn 

Gruenhagen R

A bill for an act relating to education; requiring a 

postsecondary institution to notify a school of 

student withdrawal; requiring a student to 

provide a school with a copy of grades taken for 

secondary credit; amending Minnesota Statutes 

2022, section 124D.09, subdivisions 5, 12.

14

H.F. 

133
Jamie Becker-

Finn DFL

A bill for an act relating to education; allowing 

educational data sharing with Tribal nations 

about Tribally enrolled or descendent students; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 

13.32, subdivision 3. SF60 Mary Kunesh DFL

A bill for an act relating to education; allowing 

educational data sharing with Tribal nations about 

Tribally enrolled or descendent students; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 

13.32, subdivision 3.

15 H.F.142
Mike 

Freiberg DFL

A bill for an act relating to education; requiring 

reasonable accommodations for parents of 

children with disabilities; proposing coding for 

new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 125A. SF183

Erin May 

Quade DFL

A bill for an act relating to education; providing 

for nonexclusionary discipline; amending 

Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 121A.61, by 

adding a subdivision; proposing coding for new 

law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 121A

16 H.F.143
Patricia 

Mueller R

A bill for an act relating to education; 

modifying short-call substitute teacher 

requirements; amending Minnesota 

Statutes 2022, section 122A.18, 

subdivision 7a, by adding a subdivision. SF182
Glenn 

Gruenhagen R

A bill for an act relating to education; requiring a 

postsecondary institution to notify a school of 

student withdrawal; requiring a student to 

provide a school with a copy of grades taken for 

secondary credit; amending Minnesota Statutes 

2022, section 124D.09, subdivisions 5, 12.
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Senate BillsHouse Bills

17 H.F.160
Mike 

Freiberg DFL

A bill for an act relating to education; integrating 

service-learning into Minnesota's education 

system; establishing an evidence-based service-

learning technical assistance and grant program; 

requiring reports; appropriating money; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 

124D.50, by adding a subdivision; proposing 

coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, 

chapter 124D. SF205 Eric Pratt R

 A bill for an act relating to education; removing 

the Professional Educator Licensing and Standards 

Board's rulemaking authority; directing the 

Professional Educator Licensing and Standards 

Board to amend a rule; amending Minnesota 

Statutes 2022, section 122A.09, subdivision 9.

18 H.F.170
Jamie Becker-

Finn DFL

A bill for an act relating to education; modifying 

requirements for interpreters; amending 

Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 122A.31, 

subdivision 1. SF206 Lindsey Port DFL

bill for an act relating to education; providing for 

equal access to school athletic teams and 

facilities; amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, 

section 126C.10, subdivision 14; proposing coding 

for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 121A.

19 H.F.174
Sydney 

Jordan DFL

A bill for an act relating to education; requiring 

commissioner of education to develop a model 

program for sexual health education; requiring a 

report; proposing coding for new law in 

Minnesota Statutes, chapter 120B. SF237 Rich Draheim R

A bill for an act relating to education finance; 

appropriating money for small school district 

disability access grants.

20 H.F.182
Mike 

Freiberg DFL

A bill for an act relating to pupil transportation; 

requiring seat belts on newly purchased school 

buses; amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, 

sections 169.447, subdivision 2a; 169.685, 

subdivision 1. SF239 Rich Draheim R

A bill for an act relating to education; requiring 

school boards to publish certain information 

about consulting fees; amending Minnesota 

Statutes 2022, section 123B.10, by adding a 

subdivision.

21 H.F.192 Sandra Feist DFL

A bill for an act relating to education finance; 

promoting digital well-being education and 

training for the health, mental well-being, and 

learning of all Minnesota students as it relates to 

the use of digital media; appropriating money for 

a Minnesota-based organization that 

collaborates with communities to promote 

digital well-being. SF163 Kelly Morrison DFL

A bill for an act relating to education finance; 

promoting digital well-being education and 

training for the health, mental well-being, and 

learning of all Minnesota students as it relates to 

the use of digital media; appropriating money for 

a Minnesota-based organization that collaborates 

with communities to promote digital well-being.
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22 H.F.193 John Hout DFL

A bill for an act relating to education finance; 

appropriating money for grants for emergency 

medical services courses. SF241 Rich Draheim R

A bill for an act relating to motor vehicles; 

requiring school buses to be equipped with stop-

signal arm extensions; amending Minnesota 

Statutes 2022, section 169.442, subdivision 1.

23 H.F.203 Kaela Berg DFL

A bill for an act relating to education finance; 

appropriating money for a grant to the 

Minnesota Association of Alternative Programs 

for certain student activities. SF242 Rich Draheim R

A bill for an act relating to education; requiring an 

online personal finance class for high school 

graduation; amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, 

section 120B.024, subdivision 1.

24 H.F.248 Duane Quam DFL

A bill for an act relating to education; prohibiting 

certain material in school libraries; amending 

Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 134.31, by 

adding a subdivision.

25 H.F.324
John 

Heintzman R

A bill for an act relating to education; allowing 

resident charter school students to participate in 

extracurricular activities; amending Minnesota 

Statutes 2022, section 123B.49, subdivision 4. SF 223 Justin Eichorn R

A bill for an act relating to education; allowing 

resident charter school students to participate in 

extracurricular activities; amending Minnesota 

Statutes 2022, section 123B.49, subdivision 4.

26 H.F.325
John 

Heintzman R

A bill for an act relating to education; allowing all 

resident home school students to participate in 

extracurricular activities; amending Minnesota 

Statutes 2022, section 123B.49, subdivision 4. SF224 Justin Eichorn R 

A bill for an act relating to education; allowing all 

resident home school students to participate in 

extracurricular activities; amending Minnesota 

Statutes 2022, section 123B.49, subdivision 4.

27 H.F.326
John 

Heintzman R

A bill for an act relating to education; allowing 

resident nonpublic school pupils to participate in 

extracurricular activities; amending Minnesota 

Statutes 2022, section 123B.49, subdivision 4. SF216 Justin Eichorn R 

A bill for an act relating to education; allowing 

resident nonpublic school pupils to participate in 

extracurricular activities; amending Minnesota 

Statutes 2022, section 123B.49, subdivision 4.

28 H.F.331 Duane Quam R

A bill for an act relating to education; allowing 

school districts to access personnel files of 

prospective teachers from their employing 

districts; amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, 

sections 122A.40, by adding a subdivision; 

122A.41, by adding a subdivision.
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29 H.F.333 Duane Quam R

A bill for an act relating to education; modifying 

provisions for teachers licensed in another state 

to teach in Minnesota; amending Minnesota 

Statutes 2022, sections 122A.185, subdivision 1; 

122A.40, subdivision 5; 122A.41, subdivision 2.

30

31

32
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40
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107
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149
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191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

Several factors that increase a bill’s chance of becoming law include bill authored by legislators in the majority party (Democrats control the House and Senate) and having a companion bill (a 

version in both the House and Senate).  Bills written by the chairs of the education committees have a very high chance of making progress (Davnie (finance) and Richardson (policy) in the House 

and Chamberlain in the Senate).  All bills refered to education committees unless noted otherwise.  Bills not heard in committee tend to die. 
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